DUNDEE CITY COUNCIL

REPORT TO: Leisure & Arts and Communities Services Committee - 22nd March 2010

REPORT ON: Tender for the supply and installation of Palisade Fencing

REPORT BY: Director of Leisure and Communities

REPORT NO: 171-2010

1.0 PURPOSE OF REPORT

1.1 To gain committee approval for the purchase and installation of 2.4m palisade fencing for the new community allotment site at South Road Park

2.0 RECOMMENDATIONS

It is recommended that the committee:

2.1 accept the offer from P & G Blacksmiths & Fabricators, 12 Fairfield Street Dundee for £17,054.00

3.0 FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

3.1 The cost of £17,054.00 can be met from the Fairer Scotland Fund

4.0 MAIN TEXT

- 4.1 The Leisure and Communities Department, in conjunction with the Lochee/Charleston community, are proposing to re-create the old allotment site at South Road to cater for individuals in that area and allow them to form an allotment association. In order to take this forward there is a requirement to create a secure site with the erection of substantial fence and the provision of garden sheds.
- 4.2 Offers were invited from 3 companies for supply and installation of palisade fencing and quotes are detailed below:

P & G Blacksmiths and Fabricators	£17,054.00
JB Corrie and company Ltd	£17,443.91
Dundee Contract Services	£36,000.00

5.0 POLICY IMPLICATIONS

5.1 This report has been screened for any policy implications in respect of Sustainability, Strategic Environmental Assessment, Anti Poverty, Equality Impact Assessment and Risk Management

There are no major issues

6.0 CONSULTATIONS

6.1 The Chief Executive, Depute Chief Executive (Support Services) and Director of Finance have been consulted on this report and are in agreement with its contents.

7.0 BACKGROUND PAPERS

None

STEWART MURDOCH DIRECTOR OF LEISURE AND COMMUNITIES 23 FEBRUARY 2010